TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship/Entity of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 006298 Frame 0850. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger and Change of Name Effective 10/06/2017.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, INC.	FORMERLY MECHOSHADE CORPORATION	10/04/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	7549 GRABER ROAD	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423852	SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2329681	THERMOVEIL
Registration Number:	2351745	EUROVEIL
Registration Number:	2562206	MLC
Registration Number:	2565661	IMCS
Registration Number:	1820992	SNAP-LOC
Registration Number:	2675454	TAME THE SUN
Registration Number:	2607214	AAC SOLARTRAC
Registration Number:	2765011	DOUBLESHADE
Registration Number:	2746467	ELECTRO
Registration Number:	2973017	I-CON
Registration Number:	2993437	WINDOWMANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2983082	ECOVEIL
Registration Number:	3408375	DUAL SHADE
Registration Number:	3558542	SOLARTRAC
Registration Number:	3549430	WHISPERSHADE
Registration Number:	3527442	EUROTWILL
		TRADEMARK

900453246 REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0294

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3579117	IMAGESHADE
Registration Number:	3530709	IQ/485
Registration Number:	3530710	IQ/MLC-485
Registration Number:	3621796	WHISPERTRAC
Registration Number:	3714531	DESIGN WITH LIGHT
Registration Number:	3640954	SUNDIALER
Registration Number:	3695294	TECHNOLOGY MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	3695295	MIDNITE
Registration Number:	3695306	SKYLIGHTER
Registration Number:	3749171	IQ
Registration Number:	3996790	MECHOLUX
Registration Number:	4112897	MECHOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4350613	MCDONOUGH ICELAND COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4156988	URBANSHADE
Registration Number:	4329093	NATURALLY INSPIRED
Registration Number:	4318211	MECHOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4602539	SOLARTRAC/INFINITY
Registration Number:	4557716	SOLAREVALUATION
Registration Number:	4782854	SKYVIEW
Registration Number:	4709561	SHADELOC
Registration Number:	1127889	ELECTRO SHADE
Registration Number:	2377220	MECHOSHADE
Registration Number:	2349985	
Registration Number:	1428413	MECHO
Registration Number:	5297507	ECOVEIL SHEER
Registration Number:	5327716	CATCHPIN
Serial Number:	87399131	WIREMANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	87399129	ELECTROPOCKET
Serial Number:	87600213	DESIGNING WITH DAYLIGHT
Serial Number:	87600215	DAYLIGHTING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87600217	THE DAYLIGHTING COMPANY
Serial Number:	87750308	LIGHTINGMANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4052056	EUROSHADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6023826000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0295 Email: ipdocket@swlaw.com, dmier@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. (HIS)

Address Line 1: 400 E Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31949.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I. Sobelman
SIGNATURE:	/Howard I. Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page1.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page2.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page3.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page4.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page5.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page6.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page7.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page8.tif source=MSS TM Assignment-tm-6298-0850#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/06/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, INC.	FORMERLY MECHOSHADE CORPORATION	10/04/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS EAST, LLC	10/04/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	7549 GRABER ROAD	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423852	SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2329681	THERMOVEIL
Registration Number:	2351745	EUROVEIL
Registration Number:	2562206	MLC
Registration Number:	2565661	IMCS
Registration Number:	1820992	SNAP-LOC
Registration Number:	2675454	TAME THE SUN
Registration Number:	2607214	AAC SOLARTRAC
Registration Number:	2765011	DOUBLESHADE
Registration Number:	2746467	ELECTRO
Registration Number:	2973017	I-CON
Registration Number:	2993437	WINDOWMANAGEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0299

900436322

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2983082	ECOVEIL	
Registration Number:	3408375	DUAL SHADE	
Registration Number:	3558542	SOLARTRAC	
Registration Number:	3549430	WHISPERSHADE	
Registration Number:	3527442	EUROTWILL	
Registration Number:	3579117	IMAGESHADE	
Registration Number:	3530709	IQ/485	
Registration Number:	3530710	IQ/MLC-485	
Registration Number:	3621796	WHISPERTRAC	
Registration Number:	3714531	DESIGN WITH LIGHT	
Registration Number:	3640954	SUNDIALER	
Registration Number:	3695294	TECHNOLOGY MADE SIMPLE	
Registration Number:	3695295	MIDNITE	
Registration Number:	3695306	SKYLIGHTER	
Registration Number:	3749171	IQ	
Registration Number:	3996790	MECHOLUX	
Registration Number:	4052056	EUROSHADE	
Registration Number:	4112897	MECHOSYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	4350613	MCDONOUGH ICELAND COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	4156988	URBANSHADE	
Registration Number:	4329093	NATURALLY INSPIRED	
Registration Number:	4318211	MECHOSYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	4602539	SOLARTRAC/INFINITY	
Registration Number:	4557716	SOLAREVALUATION	
Registration Number:	4782854	SKYVIEW	
Registration Number:	4709561	SHADELOC	
Registration Number:	1127889	ELECTRO SHADE	
Registration Number:	2377220	MECHOSHADE	
Registration Number:	2349985		
Registration Number:	1428413	MECHO	
Registration Number:	5297507	ECOVEIL SHEER	
Registration Number:	5327716	CATCHPIN	
Serial Number:	87399131	WIREMANAGEMENT	
Serial Number:	87399129	ELECTROPOCKET	
Serial Number:	87600213	DESIGNING WITH DAYLIGHT	
Serial Number:	87600215	DAYLIGHTING SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	87600217	THE DAYLIGHTING COMPANY	
Serial Number:	87750308	LIGHTINGMANAGEMENT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: ipdocket@swlaw.com, dmier@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (HIS)

Address Line 1: 400 E VAN BUREN

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31949.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I. Sobelman
SIGNATURE:	/Howard I. Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=MSS_Merger_NameChange#page1.tif source=MSS_Merger_NameChange#page2.tif source=MSS_Merger_NameChange#page3.tif source=MSS_Merger_NameChange#page4.tif source=MSS_Merger_NameChange#page5.tif source=MSS_Merger_NameChange#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0299

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 6, 2017.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13



Department of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

> One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

Mechoshade Systems, Inc.
(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)
AND
Mechoshade Systems East, LLC
(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
INTO
Mechoshade Systems East, LLC
(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other domestic business entity that is to merge is:
Mechoshade Systems, Inc., under the original name of Mechoshade Corporation
SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is:
Mechoshade Corporation on 3/5/1980 Mechoshade Systems East, LLC on 8/28/2017
THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is: Mechoshade Systems East, LLC
FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limite liability companies or domestic other business entities that is a party thereto.
FIFTH: The effective date of merger, if it is not to be effective upon the filing of the certificate of merger, is: (A future effective date may not exceed 30 days from the date of filing.)
SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upor whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her i
c/o Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street, Albany, NY 12207-2543
372-f (Rev. 03/17)

DOS-1

1 of 3

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company:

7549 Graber Road, Middleton, WI 53582

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

Mechoshade Systems, Inc.	Mechoshade Systems East, LLC		
(Name of Domestic Entry) X LHVYL (Signature)	Name of Domestic Limited Liability Con X L-LIVey L Signature)	spany)	
Chris Nagel	Chris Nagel		
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)		
Treasurer	Manager		
(Capacity of Signer)	(Capacity of Signer)	one on the state of the state o	

	CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
	OF
j Č	Mechoshade Systems, Inc.
្រុ	(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)
٠ <u>بـــ</u> <u>بـــ</u>	AND
	Mechoshade Systems East, LLC
200	
	INTO
***************************************	Mechoshade Systems East, LLC (Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
	Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law
Filer	's Name and Mailing Address:
	Porter J. Martin
	Name:
	Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
	Company, if Applicable:
	1 S. Pinckney Street, Suite 700 Mailing Address:
	Madison, WI 53703
	City, State and Zip Code:
	11 11 - 121 - 55719 00
NOTES:	Cust Kef 10655769 CS
1. The nat	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization o
The national formation Departs	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of one document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov .
1. The nation of the formation of the fo	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . The form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a done.
The natiformating Department This same business It does	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a doming sentity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own
1. The natiformatic Departs 2. This same business It does form or	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic sentity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores.
1. The nar formati Departs 2. This sar business It does form or 3. The De	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a doming sentity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own
The national formation of the parts of	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization or on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entitot not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. The partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The deficient must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.
1. The nar formati Departs 2. This sar business It does form or 3. The De	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization or on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entitot not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. The partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The deficient must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.
The national formation of the parts of	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization or on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entitot not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. The partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The deficient must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.
The national formation of the parts of	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization or on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entitot not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. The partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The deficient must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.
The national formation of the parts of	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization or on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entitot not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. The partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The deficient must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.
1. The nar formati Departs 2. This sa busines It does form or 3. The De 4. The cer (For office	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov. mple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a don is entity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. "partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. "tificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State. "use only"
1. The nar formati Departs 2. This sa busines It does form or 3. The De 4. The cer (For office	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov. mple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a don is entity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. "partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. "tificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State. "use only"
1. The nar formati Departs 2. This sa busines It does form or 3. The De 4. The cer (For office	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. Inpartment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. It if it can be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State. STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE
1. The nar formati Departs 2. This sa busines It does form or 3. The De 4. The cer (For office	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov. mple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a dom is entity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. The partment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. Trifficate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State. STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT - 5 2017
1. The nar formati Departs 2. This sa busines It does form or 3. The De 4. The cer (For office	me of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing the articles of organization of on document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on ment of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov . Imple form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entinot contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own use forms available at legal supply stores. Inpartment of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. It if it can be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State. STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0866

Page 3 of 3



New York State
Department of State
Division of Componations,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave
Albany, NY 12231-0001
www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Mechoshade Systems East, LLC				
(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Limbility Company)				
Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law				
FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:				
Mechoshade Systems East, LLC				
If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is				
SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: August 28, 2017				
THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: The subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph must be stated. FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changing the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows: FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is (new name).				
Paragraph First Of the Articles of Organization relating to				
the name of the limited liability company is: Mechoshade Systems East, LLC				
is hereby amended to read as follows:				
First: The name of the limited liability company is: Mechoshade Systems, LLC				

DOS-1358-F (Rev. 03/17)

Page 1 of 2

John Comerford (Type or print name)	Capacity of Signer (Check appropriate box): Member Manager Authorized Person		
CERTIFICATE OF A OF ARTICLES OF OR			
OF Mechoshade Systems East, LLC			
(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)			
Under Section 211 of the Limited			
Filer's Name and Mailing Address:			
Company, if Applicable:			
Mailing Address			
City, State and Eq. Codes			
NOTES: I. The name of the limited liability company and the date of filing or of the Department of State. This information should be verified or it the Department of State. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisi You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be pred. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payal	in the Department of State's website at www.gos.ny.goy , ate for filing a certificate of amendment for a domestic ons under the law. You are not required to use this form, ply stores.		

DOS-1358-f (Rev. 03/17)

Page 2 of 2

(For office use only.)